should, among other things, take note of the failure on the part of the concerned officials, and 

consider initiation of appropriate action against the officials responsible for the fraud as per the 
DAP. 

(c) Where a system fraud is committed and/or quantum of the fraud is Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 

Five Lakhs) or above, such instance(s) of fraud shall be promptly reported in accordance with Fraud 
Policy to the MD, Board of Directors & Audit Committee of the Company. The report should, among 
other things, take note of the failure on the part of the concerned officials, and consider initiation